	0.2 m
(Rev. 11-93) 01 -18	-2001 T JAN 12 200 E
1 TO HIGH	Trademarks: 37862 copy Research
Name of conveying party(ies):Degussa	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Aktiengesellschaft, Weissfrauenstrasse 9, 60311	5
Frankfurt am Main, Germany	Name: Degussa-Hüls Aktiengesellschaft
Check box  □ Individual(s) □ Association	Street Address: Weissfrauenstrasse 9
□ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership	000445
□ Corporation - State x Other - Joint Stock Company of Germany	City/State/Zip: 60311 Frankfurt am Main, Germany
A Other Count Glock Company of Commany	Germany
Check box □Yes ☒ No (additional parties)	Check box
	□ Individual(s) citizenship □ Association
	□ General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership☐ Corporation-State
	x Other - A Joint Stock Company of Germany
Check box  ☐ Assignment  X Merger	
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	
□ Other Execution Date: July 29, 1999	
Execution Date. July 23, 1333	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
	representative designation is attached: Check box □ Yes x No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Check box □ Yes ⊠ No
B. Trademark Registration Nos.: 366,804	
Additional numbers attached? Check box□ Yes ⊠ No	
	6. Total number of applications and
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	registrations involved: 1)
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Robert G. Weilacher	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
SMITH, GAMBRELL & RUSSELL, LLP	Check box
The Beveridge, DeGrandi, Weilacher & Young Intellectual Property Group	⊠ Enclosed
intellectual Property Group	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Please charge any additional fees or credit
Street Address: 1850 M Street, N.W., Suite 800	overpayment to Deposit Account No. 02-4300.
City/State/Zip: Washington, D.C. 20036	8. Deposit account number:
Attorney Docket No.: 32301.54957	(Attach duplicate copy of this page
	if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
of FC:481 40.00 GP	
10:701	
9_Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy is a true copy of the original document.	Information is true and correct and any attached
M/s/ulu	20531
Robert G. Weilacher, Esq.  Name of Person Signing  Signature	ー えゅらう / TRAD Panyark 12, 2001 Reg. No. REEL: 002215 FRAME: 0283
Hamo of Forson digning dignature	REEL: 002215 FRAME: 0283

## **Notarial Certification**

After my today's inspection of the Commercial Register of Frankfurt am Main "Amtsgericht" (Municipal Court) on 29th July, 1999 with reference to Degussa-Hüls Aktiengesellschaft, Frankfurt am Main - Commercial Register B 47234 - and my today's inspection of the Commercial Register of Frankfurt am Main, HRB 8239, referring to the former Degussa Aktiengesellschaft as well as on the basis of the certified extract of the Commercial Register of the Municipal Court of Marl datet 19th March, 1999 referring to HRB 2050, which is at my disposal, I herewith certify that:

- 1. the total assets of Degussa Aktiengesellschaft were transferred by way of merger to Degussa-Hüls Aktiengesellschaft registered in the Commercial Register of the Marl Municipal Court under B 2050. This company had its registered seat in Marl. The merger took place on the day of its registration in the Commercial Register on 1st February, 1999 and became effective on the same date. Degussa-Hüls Aktiengesellschaft is the legal successor of Degussa Aktiengesellschaft since this date;
- 2. Degussa-Hüls Aktiengesellschaft transferred its seat from Marl to Frankfurt am Main and the company has now been entered in the Commercial Register of the Frankfurt am Main Municipal Court unter B 47234. The nominal capital of the company is EUR 399.164.293,42. The company was registered in the Commercial Register of the Frankfurt am Main Municipal Court on 8th June, 1999.

Frankfurt am Main, den 29th July, 1999

IN FRANKE

(Drost)
Notary public

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002215 FRAME: 0284



**TRADEMARK** 

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant : DEGUSSA-HÜLS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT

Reg. No. : 366,804

Filed : May 2, 1939

Mark : DURFERRIT

## TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513 Sir:

Transmitted herewith is:

<u>Item</u>

ASSIGNMENT \$40

ASSIGNMENT TRANSMITTAL

**MERGER** 

[X] Our check in the amount of \$40 is attached hereto.

[] Please charge our Deposit Account No. 02-4300 in the amount of \$

[X] Please charge our Deposit Account No. 02-4300 for any other fees which may be required or credit any overpayment.

Respectfully submitted.

SMITH, GAMBRELL & RUSSELL, LLP Beveridge, DeGrandi, Weilacher & Young

Intellectual Property Group

By:

Robert G. Weilacher - PTO Reg. No. 25031

1850 M Street, N.W., Suite 800

Washington, D.C. 20036 Telephone: (202) 659-2811

Date: January 12, 2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002215 FRAME: 0285

**RECORDED: 01/12/2001**